Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

Address: A1208, Overseas Decoration Building, #122 Zhenhua RD., Futian, Shenzhen, China
9
HOW TO ORDER
BF01 or BQ01 4 D 0104 K - -
Type Class Voltage Capacitance Tolerance Suffix
BF 01/02/07/06/05/04: Radial Leads
BQ 01/02/07/06/05/04: Lead Free
CPM-83-----  pitch = 5.08mm (0.200")
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
Dielectric: Metallized polyester film (Polyethylene teraphtalate)
Stacked-film
Leads: Radial tin - plated wire
Protection: Plastic case (UL 94: V-O) / Epoxy Resin
Marking: Logo
Nominal Capacitance
Tolerance (EIA)
DC Nominal Voltage
Example: T 100nK 63
Delivery Mode: Bulk
Taped (reel or ammopack)
STANDARDIZATION
Generic specifications:
CEI 384-1/CECC 30000
Sectional specifications:
CEI 384-2/CECC 30400
Complies with special specification:
CECC 30401-069
APPLICATIONS
•  Commodity Product:
•  Supply decoupling
•  Filter
•  Integrators
•  Treatment of analog signals
•  Rejection of line perturbations, etc.
e
L
0
.4
 (
0
.0
1
6
)
m
in
5.08 (0.200) +0.6 (0.024)
-0.1 (0.004)
4
.1
0
 (
0
.1
6
1
)
0
.5
 (
0
.0
2
0
)
H
�
*L dimension measured 3mm above base of case
Case L max H max e max ø ± 0.02
01 7.5 (0.295) 6.5 (0.256) 2.5 (0.098) 0.5 (0.020)
02 7.5 (0.295) 8.0 (0.315) 3.2 (0.126) 0.5 (0.020)
05 7.5 (0.295) 12.0 (0.472) 6.0 (0.236) 0.5 (0.020)
06 7.5 (0.295) 9.6 (0.378) 6.0 (0.236) 0.5 (0.020)